GE
Energy Connections
These Class 1 Model BGFL Ground Fault
Relays and Sensors are designed to form
a system for detecting a ground
fault current on a ground ac power
system. When a ground fault exceeds a
pre-selected Current level and Time Delay

Only for use with GFL sensors.
Approximate weight 1.5 lbs
How to Order Relays
Operating Range
Trip currents of 5-60, 30-360,
or 100-1200 A.
Time delay from 0.10 to 1 second.
(Adjustable)
Input Power
2 VA plus shunt coil requirements. Rated
@ 120 Vac.
Input Withstand
200,000 Amp. RMS for 3 cycles, 50/60 Hz
Model BGFL (Relay)
Ground Fault  Current Detection Systems
Trip Currents 5- 60, 30- 360, or 100 -1200 A
Internal Circuit Options
4 = Isolated Inernal "Form C"*
7 = With Zone Interlocking
9 = Without Zone Interlocking
* Not available with zone interlocking option
GEGridSolutions.com
BGFL Current Detection Systems Ground Fault
Ground Fault Current Detection Systems Model BGFL (Outlines)
2
Operating Range
Trip currents from 5- 60,
30-360, or 100-1200A.
Trip current tolerance ± 15 percent.
Frequency
50/60 Hz.
Insulation Level
600 Volt, 10 kV BIL full wave.
Terminals are brass studs No. 8-32.
Only for use with BGFL relays.
Toroidal Sensors
Ground Fault Current Sensors, type GFL, are available in three
different styles, a variety of sizes and current ranges - to match
the BGFL relay ranges. The physical size of the sensor window
should be carefully determined by the physical size and
configuration of the power conductors. The Ground Fault Sensor
will respond only to ground faults which occur between the
position of the sensor and the load. Each sensor has two sets of
windings one for test and one for normal operation.
GEGridSolutions.com 3
BGFL Current Detection Systems Ground Fault
* The Model GFL156T-1, GFL156T-3, GFL250T-1, and GFL250T-3 have molded
mounting feet.
** The Models GFL425T-1, GFL425T-2, and GFL425T-3 have no top mounting holes.
Order the following mounting bracket kits:
Model GFL (Sensor)
Ground Fault Current Detection Systems
Trip Currents 5- 60, 30- 360, or 100 -1200A
GEGridSolutions.com
Model GFL (Sensor)
Ground Fault Current Detection Systems
Trip Currents 5- 60, 30- 360, or 100 -1200A
Example: To order a rectangular sensor with a 4.1 X 7.1 window and a
5-60 A trip current, the catalog number would be GFL 041 X 071-1.
Dimension B1
Window length in
tenths of an inch
BGFL Current Detection Systems Ground Fault
Rectangular Sensors
How to Order Rectangular Sensors